James Robert Haines

Peru tribune 11 May 1951

Infant Haines

Funeral services for the infant son of Mr. and Mrs. Perry Haines, Jr., of 427 E. Second, were held at 3 p.m., Friday, at Mount Hope cemetery. The child died one hour after birth at Dukes hospital at 2:40 a.m., Friday. Survivors are, the parents; a brother, Richard Allen, at home; the paternal grandparents, Mr. and Mrs. Perry Haines; the Maternal grandparents, Mr. and Mrs. Acie Lawson, and the maternal great-grandparents, Mr. and Mrs. Enoch Lawson, all of Peru.

They named this boy James Robert Haines.

Published: 9/05/2005